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village or city, in writing, the full name, age and address of 
every person suffering from any one of the infectious or con-
tagious diseases following, to wit: Measles, smallpox, diphtheria 
(membraneous croup), scarlet fever (scarlatina), typhoid fever, 
tuberculosis (of any organ), rubella (rotheln), chickenpox, ty-
phus fever, plague, erysipelas, Asiatic cholera, whooping cough, 
cerebrospinal meningitis, yellow fever, acute anterior poliomyeli-
tis and ophthalmia neonatorum ; and it shall be the duty of 
every person, owner, agent, manager, principal or superintend-
ent of any public or private institution or dispensary, hotel, 
boarding or lodging house, in any such town, incorporated vil-
lage or city, to make a report, in like manner and form, of any 
inmate, occupant or boarder suffering from any of the said in-
fectious or contagious diseases. It shall also be the duty of 
every physician to report by number all cases of syphillis and 
gonorrhea occurring in his practice to the state board of health 
at such time and in such manner as the state board of health may 
direct. 

ftiee c. 226.) 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 19, 1913. 

No. 1012, A.] 	 [Published June 21, 1913. 
CHAPTER 517. 

AN ACT to amend section 1946f of the statutes, relating to mis-
representations in policies of life insurance, and providing a 
penalty. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1946f of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 1946f. 1. No life insurance corporation doing business 
in this state, and no officer, director, or agent thereof, shall is-
sue or circulate, or cause or permit to he issued or circulated, 
any estimate, illustration, circular or statement of any sort mis-
representing the terms of any policy issued by it, or advantages 
promised thereby, or the dividends or share of surplus to be 
received thereon, or shall use any title of any policy or class of 
policies, misrepresenting the true nature thereof, and no life 
insurance company, its officers, directors or agents, shall issue 
or circulate or cause or permit to be issued or circulated, any 
written circular or statement of any sort, wilfully misrepresent-
ing any other company, the nature or terms of its policy or 
policies its. premium charge or dividends allowed or returned 
by such other company. 
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2. No figures used in any statement or illustration of future 
dividends or of future net cost shall be issued or used by any 
company or agent or other representative of any company (or 
other insurer) unless the same shall be a mathematical calcula-
tion based upon assumptions of the policy and dividend scale in 
actual use, nor unless each edition thereof shall be numbered 
serially and a copy thereof has been filed with the commissioner 
of insurance. 

3. Any officer, director or agent aforesaid, found guilty of 
violating any of the provisions of this section., * * * shall 
be punished by a fine of not less than twenty-five dollars nor 
more than three hundred dollars, or by imprisonment in the 
county jail for a term not exceeding six months. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon its passage and 
publication. 

Approved June 19, 1913. 

No. 1031, A.] 	 [Published June 21, 1913. 

CHAPTER 518. 
AN ACT to create section 1325h of the statutes, relating to auto- 

matic safety gates on certain bridges. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: Section 1325h. Whenever a complaint is lodged with the 
railroad commission by any person, firm, corporation, or associa-
tion, or any body politic or municipal organization to the effect 
that any bridge within the state, equipped with a draw which 
is opened to allow the passage of boats, is not equipped with 
gates or other safety devices, the commission may give notice to 
the proper party or parties in interest of the filing of com-
plaint, and may proceed to investigate the same, and to hold a 
hearing thereon in the manner provided for hearings in section 
1797-12. If after such investigation the commission shall de-
termine that public safety requires the erection and maintenance 
of gates or other safety devices at the points involved in the com-
plaint. it may enter an order requiring the county, city, village, 
town, corporation or person whose duty it is to maintain such 
bridge, to erect and maintain at such points such gates or other 
safety devices of such kind as it may prescribe; and such gates 
or other safety devices of such kind shall thereupon be erected 
at such points within the time fixed by the commission and 
thereafter maintained, unless such order shall be modified by 
the commission, or shall be set aside on appeal in the manner 


